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	ST MARGARET’S HOPE PIER TRUSTEES

SCHEDULE OF CHARGES

	                     1st April 2026
                                      
	

	
	
	

	SLIPWAY CHARGES
	Vessel Under 10m 
	Vessel Over 10m 

	Launch & Haul
	£172.54
	£25.48per m

	Price per day (working area)
	£25.81
	£37.15

	After 2 weeks, daily charge (working area)
	£39.92
	£65.26

	Waste Disposal Charges (if applicable)
	
	

	Hire of pressure washer
	£15.93/day
	£15.93/day

	Boat shed electricity
	                POA
	POA

	Booking Fee
	£110
	£220

	
	 
	 

	
	
	

	ANNUAL COMPOUND FEES
	
	

	
	
	

	Fishing Vessels
	
	

	Under 9m
	£68.90
	

	9 -12m
	£148.76
	

	12 – 15m
	£222.39
	

	Over 15m
	£340.92
	

	Pleasure Craft
	
	

	Under 9m
	£50.87
	

	9 – 15m
	£101.00
	

	Over 15m
	£151.12
	

	Visiting (per 4 days)
	£15.65 per visit
	

	
	
	

	Compound Dues - (if no annual fee paid)
	
	

	Charges for Fishing Vessels
	For first 4 days
	After 4 days

	Under 12m 
	£11.34
	£1.71/day

	Over 12m 
	£17.43
	£4.30/day

	
	
	

	Compound Dues - Commercial (annual)
	
	

	Over 500 GRT
	£18.98per GRT
	

	350 to 499 GRT
	£11.39 per GRT
	

	200-349 GRT
	£9.07 per GRT
	

	Up to 199GRT
	        £6.80 per GRT
	

	Compound Dues (if no annual fee paid)  
First 4 days – £0.39 per GRT

Per day thereafter – £0.18 per GRT

Weighbridge  - £3.94
Shed Rent (fully occupied)
	P.O.A
	

	Electricity Charges
	P.O.A
	

	Storage on pier 22p/m2/day to be arranged
	In advance with 

	Harbour Master



WHARFAGE RATES FROM 1 APRIL 2026
*Harbour Users to notify Harbour Master daily*
Aquaculture
Fish and shell fish direct from the sea


  £1.91t

Fish/Salmon Feed





  £1.14/t

Basic Materials and Fertilisers

Fertiliser (including basic slag),
Cement, timber, scrap metal, 

Sand, gravel, stone and chips



  £0.90/t

Contractors Plant and Machinery


  
  £3.06/t

Oil Related Equipment




  £4.83/t
Explosives






  £16.17/t
General Cargoes





  £1.84/t

Fuel

Coal, coke, etc.





  £0.72/t

Petroleum products, fuel, oil, diesel



  £1.44/t

Gas in cylinders





  £1.44/t
Manufactured Goods

Including animal foodstuffs and bulk grain


  £1.44/t

Any Item not Specified




  £1.84/t
Passengers

Adults







  £0.80 each

Children






  £0.45 each
Private Vehicles

Motor cars, vans & caravans




  £7.57
Commercial Vehicles, trailer, empty containers (all lengths)
  £17.18
Motorbikes






  £2.64
Cycles







  FREE
Boats up to 4.5m (£0.88 per additional m)


  £6.00
Livestock

Cattle and Horses (exc calves & foals)


  £0.57
All other animals (inc calves & foals)



  £0.40
The Trustees will not be responsible for the safe custody of any goods deposited on the pier, slipway or premises, whether in the open or under any shed thereon, nor will they accept any liability for any loss (whether partial or total) or any damage howsoever arising which may happen to such goods. 


Prices subject to VAT where applicable.
St Margaret’s Hope Pier Trustees, The Clerk, Upper Heads, St Margaret’s Hope, Orkney, KW17 2TL  
Tel: 01856 831842 or 831646 (Harbour Master Office)

Email:  clerk@smhharbour.co.uk  website:  www.smhharbour.co.uk

